auburnmaine .90v				10/17/00						
2024 Hotel Road Pavement Restoration	Proj	ect Bi	d Tabulati	on 10/17/202	23					
Bid #2024-011   Contractor			Gendi	ron Corp.	Northeas	st Paving inc.		vating & Paving, Inc.	Pratt and	l Sons, Inc.
Addendum #1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum #2			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum #3			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Item Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
BASE BID 1										
202.20 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	2,800	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.00	\$22,400.00	\$11.00	\$30,800.00
202.201 Sawcut Pavement 202.202 Remove Pavement Surface - Milling	LF SY	2,000 20,000	\$3.50 \$3.30	\$7,000.00 \$66,000.00	\$4.00 \$3.25	\$8,000.00 \$65,000.00	\$0.60 \$2.30	\$1,200.00 \$46,000.00	\$6.00 \$3.00	\$12,000.00 \$60,000.00
202.203 Pavement Butt Joint	SY	1,200	\$21.00		\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00
203.20 Common Excavation	CY	1,100	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$19.00	\$20,900.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
304.141 Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW)	TON	1,250	\$48.00	\$60,000.00	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$55.00	\$68,750.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00
304.142 3/4 Type A Shoulder Gravel	TON	300	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	3,200	\$116.00	\$371,200.00	\$113.00	\$361,600.00	\$100.00	\$320,000.00	\$98.20	\$314,240.00
403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Work 403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Shim	TON	530 1,100	\$232.00 \$116.00	\$122,960.00 \$127,600.00	\$255.00 \$118.00	\$135,150.00 \$129,800.00	\$195.00 \$110.00	\$103,350.00 \$121,000.00	\$200.00 \$92.47	\$106,000.00 \$101,717.00
403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.3min Smin 403.214 Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75mm Surface	TON	350	\$131.00	\$45,850.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$118.00	\$121,000.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00
409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	2,300	\$9.50	\$21,850.00	\$9.00	\$20,700.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00
603.199 24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	60	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
604.162 Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
604.164 Rebuild Catch Basin Chimney	EA	16	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
604.167 Change Catch Basin Grate to Cascaade Grate	EA EA	1	\$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,750.00 \$1,150.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00 \$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$1,000.00
604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade 605.09 6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	36 840	\$1,230.00	\$45,000.00 \$40,320.00	\$1,130.00	\$41,400.00 \$45,360.00	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00 \$31,920.00	\$2,230.00	\$81,000.00 \$92,400.00
605.11 12" Underdrain Type C	LF	280	\$73.00	\$20,440.00	\$86.00	\$24,080.00	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$155.00	\$43,400.00
606.1 Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	63	\$105.00	\$6,615.00	\$112.00	\$7,056.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00
608.26 Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	SF	250	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
609.11 Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	10,700	\$7.25	\$77,575.00	\$13.00	\$139,100.00	\$12.00	\$128,400.00	\$22.50	\$240,750.00
615.08 Loam and Seed	SY	3,500	\$6.50	\$22,750.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$13.00	\$45,500.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00
627.733 4" Double Yellow Centerline Pavement Marking 627.734 4" White Pavement Edge Line	LF LF	11,420 22,840	\$0.20 \$0.20	\$2,284.00 \$4,568.00	\$0.17 \$0.17	\$1,941.40 \$3,882.80	\$0.15 \$0.15	\$1,713.00 \$3,426.00	\$0.15 \$0.15	\$1,713.00 \$3,426.00
627.75 White Pavement Markings - Crosswalks	SF	1,080	\$3.25	\$3,510.00	\$3.50	\$3,780.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00
627.78 Temporary 4" Double Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	12,400	\$0.20	\$2,480.00	\$0.16	\$1,984.00	\$0.14	\$1,736.00	\$0.14	\$1,736.00
652.36 Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
659.10 Mobilization	LS	1	\$189,407.75	\$189,407.75	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
TOAL BASE BID 1				\$1,569,509.75		\$1,565,834.20		\$1,651,285.00		\$1,896,667.00
BASE BID 2	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.2 Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface 202.202 Remove Pavement Surface - Milling	SY	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
202.202 Remove Pavement Surface - Milling 202.203 Pavement Butt Joints	SY SY	18,000 1,000	\$3.30 \$21.00	\$59,400.00 \$21,000.00	\$3.25 \$19.00	\$58,500.00 \$19,000.00	\$2.30 \$17.00	\$41,400.00 \$17,000.00	\$3.00 \$16.00	\$54,000.00
202.203 Favement Bult Joints  203.2 Common Excavation	CY	1,000	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$24.00	\$4,152.00	\$35.00	\$6,055.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00 \$6,920.00
203.24 Common Borrow	CY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
211.22 In-slope Excavation - Guardrail	LF	560	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.75	\$3,780.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00
304.141 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed Type A (Driveways, an	TON	300	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
304.142 3/4 Type A Shoulder Gravel	TON	150	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	3,400	\$116.00	\$394,400.00	\$113.00	\$384,200.00	\$100.00	\$340,000.00	\$98.20	\$333,880.00
403.209 Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	200	\$232.00	\$46,400.00	\$255.00	\$51,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	1,100	\$116.00	\$127,600.00	\$118.00	\$129,800.00	\$110.00	\$121,000.00	\$92.47	\$101,717.00
409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	1,800	\$9.50	\$17,100.00	\$9.00	\$16,200.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00
604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade 606.1 Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	41	\$1,250.00 \$105.00	\$51,250.00 \$4,095.00	\$1,150.00 \$112.00	\$47,150.00 \$4,368.00	\$1,800.00 \$150.00	\$73,800.00 \$5,850.00	\$2,250.00 \$65.00	\$92,250.00
606.362 Guardrail, Adjust	EA LF	39 1,150	\$105.00	\$4,095.00	\$112.00	\$4,368.00 \$13,800.00	\$150.00	\$11,500.00	\$8.50	\$2,535.00 \$9,775.00
609.31 Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	1,150	\$7.25	\$81,562.50	\$12.00	\$146,250.00	\$10.00	\$135,000.00	\$22.50	\$9,775.00
615.08 Loam & Seed	SY	9,000	\$6.50	\$58,500.00	\$7.00	\$63,000.00	\$13.00	\$117,000.00	\$18.00	\$162,000.00
627.733 4" Double Yellow Centerline Pavement Marking Line	LF	9,000	\$0.20	\$1,800.00	\$0.17	\$1,530.00	\$0.15	\$1,350.00	\$0.15	\$1,350.00
627.734 4" White Pavement Edge Line	LF	18,000	\$0.20	\$3,600.00	\$0.17	\$3,060.00	\$0.15	\$2,700.00	\$0.15	\$2,700.00
627.78 Temporary 4" Double Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	13,000	\$0.20	\$2,600.00	\$0.16	\$2,080.00	\$0.14	\$1,820.00	\$0.14	\$1,820.00
652.36 Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
652.381 Traffic Officers	HR	40	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00
659.1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$189,407.75	\$189,407.75	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
831 01 Adjust Water Valves to Grade	EA	71	\$350.00	\$24,850.00	\$700.00	\$49,700.00	\$225.00	\$15,975.00	\$400.00	\$28,400,00

\$350.00

\$75.00

50 Alfred A. Plourde Pwy

Lewiston, ME 04240

\$1,250.00

Josh White

207-782-7372

EA

EA

EA

TOTAL BASE BID 2

GRAND TOTAL

71

\$24,850.00

\$66,250.00

\$1,380,490.25

\$2,950,000.00

\$525.00

\$700.00

\$300.00

\$1,150.00

Wayne Berry

953 Odlin Road

Bangor, ME 04401 207-945-0873

\$49,700.00

\$2,100.00

\$60,950.00

\$1,398,710.00

\$2,964,544.20

\$225.00

\$150.00

\$1,800.00

Todd Griffeth

207-856-9990

326 New Portland Road

Gorham, ME 04038

\$15,975.00

\$1,050.00

\$95,400.00

\$1,546,120.00

\$3,197,405.00

\$400.00

\$300.00

\$2,250.00

Jonathan Pratt

207-345-3311

Mechanic Falls, ME 04256

PO Box 236

\$28,400.00

\$2,100.00

\$119,250.00

\$1,579,972.00

\$3,476,639.00

831.01 Adjust Water Valves to Grade

831.03 Adjust Sewer Manholes to Grade

831.02 Adjust Curb Stops to Grade

Name

Tel.#

Address